
Hangar 24 S3.xls 05/08/2023

OCW – BCI  BIKE RALLY  OCW – BCI  BIKE RALLY

HANGAR 24, IRVINE  HANGAR 24, IRVINE

18 MILES S3  18 MILES S3
© 2023 Orange County Wheelmen © 2023 Orange County Wheelmen

OBEY ALL TRAFFIC LAWS  OBEY ALL TRAFFIC LAWS

"C" MEANS CONTINUE ON SAME ROAD  "C" MEANS CONTINUE ON SAME ROAD

"/" MEANS NAME CHANGES EN ROUTE  "/" MEANS NAME CHANGES EN ROUTE

 START 0.1 0.1  START 0.1 0.1

R VON KARMAN 1.4 1.5 R VON KARMAN 1.4 1.5

L CAMPUS 1.4 2.9 L CAMPUS 1.4 2.9

R UNIVERSITY 1.1 4.0 R UNIVERSITY 1.1 4.0

L FRWY SIDE PATH (at frwy off ramp) 0.7 4.7 L FRWY SIDE PATH (at frwy off ramp) 0.7 4.7

L MACARTHUR TRAIL & SIDE PATH 0.2 4.9 L MACARTHUR TRAIL & SIDE PATH 0.2 4.9

C MACARTHUR TRAIL (cross Bison) 0.6 5.5 C MACARTHUR TRAIL (cross Bison) 0.6 5.5

L MACARTHUR TRAIL (cross MacArthur) 0.1 5.6 L MACARTHUR TRAIL (cross MacArthur) 0.1 5.6

R MACARTHUR TRAIL 0.1 5.7 R MACARTHUR TRAIL 0.1 5.7

R CONTINUE ON MACARTHUR TRAIL 0.5 6.2 R CONTINUE ON MACARTHUR TRAIL 0.5 6.2

R NEWPORT HILLS DR 0.4 6.6 R NEWPORT HILLS DR 0.4 6.6

R BUFFALO HILLS TRAIL 0.3 6.9 R BUFFALO HILLS TRAIL 0.3 6.9

L SUMMER HOUSE LANE 0.0 6.9 L SUMMER HOUSE LANE 0.0 6.9

R SAN MIGUEL 0.5 7.4 R SAN MIGUEL 0.5 7.4

L AVOCADO 0.4 7.8 L AVOCADO 0.4 7.8

L CORPORATE PLAZA 0.0 7.8 L CORPORATE PLAZA 0.0 7.8

R TOWARDS PEETS COFFEE 0.1 7.9 R TOWARDS PEETS COFFEE 0.1 7.9

 REST STOP (PEETS COFFEE) 0.1 8.0  REST STOP (PEETS COFFEE) 0.1 8.0

L CORPORATE PLAZA 0.0 8.0 L CORPORATE PLAZA 0.0 8.0

L AVOCADO 0.4 8.4 L AVOCADO 0.4 8.4

R PCH 1.0 9.4 R PCH 1.0 9.4

R ENTER BIKE TRAIL AT JAMBOREE 0.1 9.5 R ENTER BIKE TRAIL AT JAMBOREE 0.1 9.5

R FOLLOW PATH 0.1 9.6 R FOLLOW PATH 0.1 9.6

R BACK BAY LOOP TRAIL 0.1 9.7 R BACK BAY LOOP TRAIL 0.1 9.7

L BACK BAY DR 3.2 12.9 L BACK BAY DR 3.2 12.9

L MOUNTAINS TO SEA TRAIL 0.5 13.4 L MOUNTAINS TO SEA TRAIL 0.5 13.4

C BACK BAY LOOP TRAIL (go over bridge) 0.2 13.6 C BACK BAY LOOP TRAIL (go over bridge) 0.2 13.6

L BACK BAY LOOP TRAIL 0.3 13.9 L BACK BAY LOOP TRAIL 0.3 13.9

R BACK BAY LOOP TRAIL (at fork go up hill) 0.4 14.3 R BACK BAY LOOP TRAIL (at fork go up hill) 0.4 14.3

R CYPRESS 0.2 14.5 R CYPRESS 0.2 14.5

L ORCHARD 0.1 14.6 L ORCHARD 0.1 14.6

R BIRCH 0.8 15.4 R BIRCH 0.8 15.4

R DOVE 0.3 15.7 R DOVE 0.3 15.7

L NEWPORT HILLS / VON KARMAN 2.1 17.8 L NEWPORT HILLS / VON KARMAN 2.1 17.8

L INTERSECT (into parking lot) 0.1 17.9 L INTERSECT (into parking lot) 0.1 17.9

FINISH 0.0 17.9 0 FINISH 0.0 17.9

Bill Sellin


Bill Sellin
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/42823870
Roll at 10am
BCI MEMBERS: 
Report incidents to Crash@BikeIrvine.org�

Bill Sellin
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/42823870
Roll at 10am
BCI MEMBERS: 
Report incidents to Crash@BikeIrvine.org�

Bill Sellin


Bill Sellin


Bill Sellin
Bonita Creek bike path

Bill Sellin


Bill Sellin
Bonita Creek bike path

Bill Sellin


Bill Sellin


Bill Sellin
<BONITA CANYON / FORD>

Bill Sellin


Bill Sellin


Bill Sellin
@SE corner: MacArthur Trail to Bonita Cyn Park 

Bill Sellin
 just past house@1701 

Bill Sellin
 just past house@1701 

Bill Sellin
from sidewalk

Bill Sellin
from sidewalk

Bill Sellin
<BONITA CANYON / FORD>

Bill Sellin
@SE corner: MacArthur Trail to Bonita Cyn Park 

Bill Sellin
 @NW crnr

Bill Sellin
 @NW crnr

Bill Sellin
down hill towards the Dunes

Bill Sellin
down hill towards the Dunes

Bill Sellin


Bill Sellin


Bill Sellin


Bill Sellin


Bill Sellin
Eastbluff sidepath/Jamboree sidepath

Bill Sellin
Jamboree sidepath (over creek)

Bill Sellin
Bayview Tr 

Bill Sellin
Eastbluff sidepath/Jamboree sidepath

Bill Sellin
(up hill @ fork) to

Bill Sellin
MESA

Bill Sellin
Bayview Tr 

Bill Sellin
(up hill @ fork) to

Bill Sellin
MESA

Bill Sellin


Bill Sellin


Bill Sellin
Jamboree sidepath (over creek)

Bill Sellin


Bill Sellin
Bayview Trail @ corner of BAYVIEW

Bill Sellin
Bayview Trail @ corner of BAYVIEW



Hangar 24 S2.xls 05/04/2023

OCW – BCI   BIKE RALLY  OCW – BCI   BIKE RALLY

HANGAR 24, IRVINE  HANGAR 24, IRVINE

26 MILES S2  26 MILES S2
© 2023 Orange County Wheelmen © 2023 Orange County Wheelmen

OBEY ALL TRAFFIC LAWS  OBEY ALL TRAFFIC LAWS

"C" MEANS CONTINUE ON SAME ROAD  "C" MEANS CONTINUE ON SAME ROAD

"/" MEANS NAME CHANGES EN ROUTE  "/" MEANS NAME CHANGES EN ROUTE

 START 0.1 0.1  START 0.1 0.1

R VON KARMAN 1.5 1.6 R VON KARMAN 1.5 1.6

R BIRCH / MESA 1.8 3.4 R BIRCH / MESA 1.8 3.4

L IRVINE AVE 2.1 5.5 L IRVINE AVE 2.1 5.5

L DOVER 1.4 6.9 L DOVER 1.4 6.9

L PCH 0.4 7.3 L PCH 0.4 7.3

R BAYSIDE 2.4 9.7 R BAYSIDE 2.4 9.7

L MARGUERITE 0.3 10.0 L MARGUERITE 0.3 10.0

L 4TH AVE 0.2 10.2 L 4TH AVE 0.2 10.2

R HELIOTROPE 0.1 10.3 R HELIOTROPE 0.1 10.3

L 5TH AVE 0.2 10.5 L 5TH AVE 0.2 10.5

R PCH 0.2 10.7 R PCH 0.2 10.7

R AVOCADO 0.1 10.8 R AVOCADO 0.1 10.8

R CORPORATE PLAZA 0.0 10.8 R CORPORATE PLAZA 0.0 10.8

R TOWARDS PEETS COFFEE 0.1 10.9 R TOWARDS PEETS COFFEE 0.1 10.9

REST STOP (PEETS COFFEE) 0.1 11.0 0 REST STOP (PEETS COFFEE) 0.1 11.0

L CORPORATE PLAZA 0.0 11.0 L CORPORATE PLAZA 0.0 11.0

L AVOCADO 0.1 11.1 L AVOCADO 0.1 11.1

R PCH 1.7 12.8 R PCH 1.7 12.8

R 0.7 13.5 R 0.7 13.5

L BACK BAY 3.1 16.6 L BACK BAY 3.1 16.6

L MOUNTAINS TO SEA TRAIL 0.5 17.1 L MOUNTAINS TO SEA TRAIL 0.5 17.1

L 4.4 21.5 L 4.4 21.5

L PETERS CANYON TRAIL 1.3 22.8 L PETERS CANYON TRAIL 1.3 22.8

L GO UNDER MOFFETT BRIDGE 0.1 22.9 L GO UNDER MOFFETT BRIDGE 0.1 22.9

R EXIT TO MOFFETT 0.1 23.0 R EXIT TO MOFFETT 0.1 23.0

R MOFFETT 0.7 23.7 R MOFFETT 0.7 23.7

L TUSTIN RANCH / VON KARMAN 2.2 25.9 L TUSTIN RANCH / VON KARMAN 2.2 25.9

R INTERSECT INTO PARKING LOT 0.1 26.0 R INTERSECT INTO PARKING LOT 0.1 26.0

 FINISH 0.0 26.0  FINISH 0.0 26.0

N BAYSIDE (GO THRU RV PARK 
AND OVER BRIDGE)

N BAYSIDE (GO THRU RV PARK 
AND OVER BRIDGE)

MNTS TO SEA TRAIL (GO UNDER 
BRIDGE)

MNTS TO SEA TRAIL (GO UNDER 
BRIDGE)

Bill Sellin
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/42776794
Roll at 9:30 am
BCI MEMBERS: 
Report incidents to Crash@BikeIrvine.org

Bill Sellin
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/42776794
Roll at 9:30 am
BCI MEMBERS: 
Report incidents to Crash@BikeIrvine.org

Bill Sellin


Bill Sellin




Hangar 24 M4.xls 05/04/2023

OCW – BCI   BIKE RALLY  OCW – BCI   BIKE RALLY

HANGAR 24, IRVINE  HANGAR 24, IRVINE

39 MILES M4  39 MILES M4
© 2023 Orange County Wheelmen © 2023 Orange County Wheelmen

OBEY ALL TRAFFIC LAWS  OBEY ALL TRAFFIC LAWS

"C" MEANS CONTINUE ON SAME ROAD  "C" MEANS CONTINUE ON SAME ROAD

"/" MEANS NAME CHANGES EN ROUTE  "/" MEANS NAME CHANGES EN ROUTE

 START 0.1 0.1  START 0.1 0.1

R VON KARMAN 1.4 1.5 R VON KARMAN 1.4 1.5

L CAMPUS 2.8 4.3 L CAMPUS 2.8 4.3

L CULVER 0.5 4.8 L CULVER 0.5 4.8

R UNIVERSITY 1.6 6.4 R UNIVERSITY 1.6 6.4

R ENTER BIKE TRAIL 1.6 8.0 R ENTER BIKE TRAIL 1.6 8.0

R SHADY CANYON TRAIL 0.1 8.1 R SHADY CANYON TRAIL 0.1 8.1

L QUAIL HILL 0.4 8.5 L QUAIL HILL 0.4 8.5

R KNOLLCREST 0.7 9.2 R KNOLLCREST 0.7 9.2

R QUAIL HILL 0.3 9.5 R QUAIL HILL 0.3 9.5

L LAGUNA CANYON 1.9 11.4 L LAGUNA CANYON 1.9 11.4

R TECHNOLOGY 1.4 12.8 R TECHNOLOGY 1.4 12.8

L BARRANCA 1.5 14.3 L BARRANCA 1.5 14.3

L ALTON 0.9 15.2 L ALTON 0.9 15.2

R TOLEDO WAY 0.8 16.0 R TOLEDO WAY 0.8 16.0

L SERRANO 1.3 17.3 L SERRANO 1.3 17.3

L RIDGE ROUTE 0.3 17.6 L RIDGE ROUTE 0.3 17.6

L TRABUCO / IRVINE BLVD 1.4 19.0 L TRABUCO / IRVINE BLVD 1.4 19.0

R DRIVEWAY JUST BEFORE BAKE 0.1 19.1 R DRIVEWAY JUST BEFORE BAKE 0.1 19.1

 REST STOP (STARBUCKS) 0.1 19.2  REST STOP (STARBUCKS) 0.1 19.2

R TRABUCO / IRVINE BLVD 1.4 20.6 R TRABUCO / IRVINE BLVD 1.4 20.6

L MERIT 0.4 21.0 L MERIT 0.4 21.0

R CADENCE 1.4 22.4 R CADENCE 1.4 22.4

L BOSQUE 0.4 22.8 L BOSQUE 0.4 22.8

L GREAT PARK 0.7 23.5 L GREAT PARK 0.7 23.5

R SKYHAWK 0.6 24.1 R SKYHAWK 0.6 24.1

R MARINE WAY 0.6 24.7 R MARINE WAY 0.6 24.7

R RIDGE VALLEY 2.8 27.5 R RIDGE VALLEY 2.8 27.5

L PORTOLA 4.8 32.3 L PORTOLA 4.8 32.3

L TUSTIN RANCH / VON KARMAN 6.3 38.6 L TUSTIN RANCH / VON KARMAN 6.3 38.6

R HANGAR 24 PARKING LOT 0.1 38.7 R HANGAR 24 PARKING LOT 0.1 38.7

 FINISH 0.0 38.7  FINISH 0.0 38.7

Bill Sellin
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/42776066
Roll at 9:00 am
BCI MEMBERS: 
Report incidents to Crash@BikeIrvine.org

Bill Sellin
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/42776066
Roll at 9:00 am
BCI MEMBERS: 
Report incidents to Crash@BikeIrvine.org

Bill Sellin




Hangar 24 L1.xls 05/04/2023

OCW – BCI   BIKE RALLY  OCW – BCI   BIKE RALLY

HANGAR 24, IRVINE HANGAR 24, IRVINE

47 MILES L1  47 MILES L1
© 2023 Orange County Wheelmen © 2023 Orange County Wheelmen

OBEY ALL TRAFFIC LAWS  OBEY ALL TRAFFIC LAWS

"C" MEANS CONTINUE ON SAME ROAD  "C" MEANS CONTINUE ON SAME ROAD

"/" MEANS NAME CHANGES EN ROUTE  "/" MEANS NAME CHANGES EN ROUTE

 START 0.1 0.1  START 0.1 0.1

L VON KARMAN / TUSTIN RANCH 6.3 6.4 L VON KARMAN / TUSTIN RANCH 6.3 6.4

R PORTOLA 1.3 7.7 R PORTOLA 1.3 7.7

L CULVER / ORCHARD HILLS 1.9 9.6 L CULVER / ORCHARD HILLS 1.9 9.6

L PORTOLA 3.2 12.8 L PORTOLA 3.2 12.8

L PORTOLA SPRINGS 0.4 13.2 L PORTOLA SPRINGS 0.4 13.2

R TOMATO SPRINGS 0.7 13.9 R TOMATO SPRINGS 0.7 13.9

R PEARBLOSSOM 0.1 14.0 R PEARBLOSSOM 0.1 14.0

L PORTOLA 0.3 14.3 L PORTOLA 0.3 14.3

R WHISPERING HLS / PORTOLA SPG 1.5 15.8 R WHISPERING HLS / PORTOLA SPG 1.5 15.8

L MODJESKA 0.6 16.4 L MODJESKA 0.6 16.4

L IRVINE BLVD 1.8 18.2 L IRVINE BLVD 1.8 18.2

L ALTON 1.4 19.6 L ALTON 1.4 19.6

R MONARCH 0.5 20.1 R MONARCH 0.5 20.1

R DIMENSION 0.7 20.8 R DIMENSION 0.7 20.8

R CANADA 1.3 22.1 R CANADA 1.3 22.1

L RIMGATE 0.2 22.3 L RIMGATE 0.2 22.3

R RIMHURST 0.3 22.6 R RIMHURST 0.3 22.6

L MONTCLIFF 0.2 22.8 L MONTCLIFF 0.2 22.8

R SYCAMORE PLAZA 0.1 22.9 R SYCAMORE PLAZA 0.1 22.9

L REST STOP (STARBUCKS) 0.1 23.0 L REST STOP (STARBUCKS) 0.1 23.0

R EL TORO 0.1 23.1 R EL TORO 0.1 23.1

R RALPH’S FUEL STOP 0.0 23.1 R RALPH’S FUEL STOP 0.0 23.1

R TOWARDS TRABUCO 0.0 23.1 R TOWARDS TRABUCO 0.0 23.1

R TRABUCO 1.1 24.2 R TRABUCO 1.1 24.2

R LOS ALISOS 1.9 26.1 R LOS ALISOS 1.9 26.1

R MUIRLANDS / BARRANCA 4.4 30.5 R MUIRLANDS / BARRANCA 4.4 30.5

R TECHNOLOGY 1.4 31.9 R TECHNOLOGY 1.4 31.9

L LAGUNA CANYON 1.9 33.8 L LAGUNA CANYON 1.9 33.8

R QUAIL HILL 1.0 34.8 R QUAIL HILL 1.0 34.8

L SHADY CANYON 0.1 34.9 L SHADY CANYON 0.1 34.9

R SHADY CANYON TRAIL 0.1 35.0 R SHADY CANYON TRAIL 0.1 35.0

L JUANITA MOE TRAIL 1.9 36.9 L JUANITA MOE TRAIL 1.9 36.9

L RIDGELINE 1.4 38.3 L RIDGELINE 1.4 38.3

L TURTLE ROCK 0.6 38.9 L TURTLE ROCK 0.6 38.9

L SUNNYHILL 0.2 39.1 L SUNNYHILL 0.2 39.1

R SHADY CANYON / ANTEATER 1.9 41.0 R SHADY CANYON / ANTEATER 1.9 41.0

L CALIFORNIA / LOS TRANCOS 1.6 42.6 L CALIFORNIA / LOS TRANCOS 1.6 42.6

L E PELTASON 0.7 43.3 L E PELTASON 0.7 43.3

R W PELTASON 0.5 43.8 R W PELTASON 0.5 43.8

L CAMPUS 1.7 45.5 L CAMPUS 1.7 45.5

R VON KARMAN  1.4 46.9 R VON KARMAN  1.4 46.9

L INTERSECT (HANGAR 24 PARKING) 0.1 47.0 L INTERSECT (HANGAR 24 PARKING) 0.1 47.0

 FINISH 0.0 47.0  FINISH 0.0 47.0

Bill Sellin
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/42776485    Roll at 8:30 am
BCI MEMBERS: Report incidents to Crash@BikeIrvine.org

Bill Sellin
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/42776485    Roll at 8:30 am
BCI MEMBERS: Report incidents to Crash@BikeIrvine.org

Bill Sellin



	SHEET 1

